© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 15
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 3172PQ, 3172TQ, 3172TQ-32T,
3172PQ-XL, and 3172TQ-XL Switches
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus
®
 3172PQ, 3172TQ, 3172TQ-32T, 3172PQ-XL, and 3172TQ-XL Switches are dense, high-

● KN24
RoHS ● RoHS 5 compliant except for lead press-fit connectors
Ordering Information
Table 10 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 3172 switches.
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Chassis
N3K-C3172PQ-10GE Nexus 3172PQ, 48 SFP+ and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172PQ-XL Nexus 3172PQ-XL, 48 SFP+ and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172TQ-10GT Nexus 3172TQ, 48 10GBase-T RJ-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172TQ-32T Nexus 3172TQ, 32 10GBase-T RJ-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172TQ-XL Nexus 3172TQ-XL, 48 10GBase-T RJ-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports
NXA-FAN-30CFM-F Nexus 2K/3K single fan, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
NXA-FAN-30CFM-B Nexus 2K/3K single fan, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
N2200-PAC-400W N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N2200-PAC-400W-B N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 14 of 15
Part Number Description
NXA-PAC-500W Nexus 3K 500W AC PSU, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
NXA-PAC-500W-B Nexus 3K 500W AC PSU, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
N2200-PDC-400W N2K/3K 400W DC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N3K-PDC-350W-B N3K Series 350W DC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
NXA-PDC-500W Nexus 3K 500W DC PSU, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
NXA-PDC-500W-B Nexus 3K 500W DC PSU, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
Software Licenses
N3K-BAS1K9
*
 Nexus 3000 Layer 3 Base License
N3K-LAN1K9
*
 Nexus 3000 Layer 3 LAN Enterprise License (Requires N3K-BAS1K9 License)
NDB-FX-SWT-K9 License for Tap/SPAN aggregation using Cisco Nexus Data Broker
N3K-32X-LIC Factory installed 32 Port license for N3172TQ-32T
N3K-16T-UPG= 16 Port Upgrade License for N3172TQ-32T.
Spares
NXA-FAN-30CFM-F= Nexus 2K/3K single fan, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
NXA-FAN-30CFM-B= Nexus 2K/3K single fan, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
N2000-PAC-400W= N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
N2000-PAC-400W-B= N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
N2200-PDC-400W= N2K/3K 400W DC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
NXA-PAC-500W= Nexus 3K 500W AC PSU, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
NXA-PAC-500W-B= Nexus 3K 500W AC PSU, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
N3K-PDC-350W-B= N3K Series 350W DC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
NXA-PDC-500W= Nexus 3K 500W DC PSU, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
NXA-PDC-500W-B= Nexus 3K 500W DC PSU, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT= Nexus 3064PQ Accessory Kit
Bundles
N3K-C3172-FA-L3 Nexus 3172PQ, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), AC P/S, Base and LAN Enterprise License Bundle
N3K-C3172-BA-L3 Nexus 3172PQ, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), AC P/S, Base and LAN Enterprise License Bundle
N3K-C3172-FD-L3 Nexus 3172PQ, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), DC P/S, Base and LAN Enterprise License Bundle
N3K-C3172-BD-L3 Nexus 3172PQ, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), DC P/S, Base and LAN Enterprise License Bundle
*